506488253 02/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6535029

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DNAE GROUP HOLD	INGS LIMIT	ED		01/04/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	me: DNAE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Street Address:	SCALE	SCALE SPACE 58 WOOD LANE			
City:	LONDO	LONDON			
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	W12 7F	Z			
Property Type	e	Number			
Property Type					
	e	Number			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 10557168			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	10557168			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provided	10557168 (703)991-7071 the e-mail address first; if th a			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provided	10557168 (703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided () e:	(703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com WAIER & MAIER, PLLC	ll be sent via l		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided () :	(703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET	II be sent via l ⊺		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided () :	(703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com WAIER & MAIER, PLLC	II be sent via l ⊺		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET	II be sent via l ⊺		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	II be sent via 0 ⊺ 4		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if the</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 05500004COB	II be sent via 0 ⊺ 4		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(703)991-7071 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com VAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 05500004COB CHRISTOPHER J. MAIEI	II be sent via 0 ⊺ 4		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(703)991-7071 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 05500004COB CHRISTOPHER J. MAIEI /Christopher J. Maier/	II be sent via 0 ⊺ 4		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA	(703)991-7071 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will (703)740-8322 patent@maierandmaier.com MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 05500004COB CHRISTOPHER J. MAIEI /Christopher J. Maier/ 02/04/2021 e_Change#page1.tif	II be sent via 0 ⊺ 4		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: DNAe Group Holdings Limited	Confirmation No.: 9465
U.S. Patent No. 10,557,168 U.S. Patent Application No. 16/393,027	Art Unit: 1637
,	Examiner: HORLICK, KENNETH R
Issued: February 11, 2020	
Filed: April 24, 2019	Attorney Docket No.: 05500004COB
Title: SENSING APPARATUS FOR AMPLIFICATION AND SEQUENCING OF TEMPLATE POLYNUCLEOTIDES AND ARRAY FOR AMPLIFICATION OF TEMPLATE POLYNUCLEOTIDES	

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

Assignment Recordation Branch Of the Public Records Division P.O. Box 450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

February 4, 2021

Dear Sir:

Please update the address in the assignment records for Applicant/Assignee, DNAE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED, recorded at Reel/Frame: 048982/0250, in connection with the above-identified application as follows:

Old Address: DNAE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED C/O DNA ELECTRONICS LTD., UGLI CAMPUS BLOCK C 56 WOOD LANE LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W12 7SB

Changed to:

New Address:DNAE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITEDSCALE SPACE 58 WOOD LANELONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W12 7RZ

If any further information is required, please notify the undersigned attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted,

Maier & Maier, PLLC 345 South Patrick Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 Customer No. 62008 CJM/ksh /Christopher J. Maier/ Christopher J. Maier Attorney of Record Reg. No. 53,255

> PATENT REEL: 055223 FRAME: 0315





Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name: **DNAe Group Holdings Limited** Company Number: **04821572**



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 04/01/2021

New Address Details

New Address:

SCALE SPACE 58 WOOD LANE LONDON UNITED KINGDOM W12 7RZ

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 04821572